Tradition – Quality – Future
H I G H - P E R F O R M A N C E  P U M P S  –  M A D E  I N  G E R M A N Y
Variable displacement axial piston pump type V80ML-200 with impeller,
Peak pressure 450 bar/2500 rpm
V80ML-200 WITH IMPELLER
1
A-A
AA
V80ML Benefits
3	Small envelope size
3	Higher pressure range up to 450 bar
3	Higher speed capability
3	Larger usable volumetric flow
3	Higher power density
�
Type code� 4
Technical data� 4
Table: Controller� 5
Main characters V80ML-200� 5
V80ML Designed for mobile use� 6
Speed Capability� 7
Technical stucture of V80ML-200� 8/9
Applications� 10/11
3
Type code
V80M L -200 R S F N -1 0 -XX /LSN -2/190 -400 C311
PTO Flange version
Pressure specification
(bar)
Stroke limitation
2	 stroke limitation adjustable
2/…	�stroke limitation fixed with
specification of the set
Controller see Tab.
Release
Additional function
0	 none
1	 with indicator
2	 swash angle sensor
Housing version
1	 no thru-shaft
2	 Thru-shaft
Seals
N	 NBR
V	 FKM
Flange version
G	 DIN
F	 SAE-E
W	 SAE-D
Shaft version
D	 spline shaft DIN
S	 spline shaft SAE-F
U	 spline shaft SAE-D
Rotating direction
L	 counter clockwise
R	 clockwise
Nominal size
200
Charge pump
Basic type
Table: Controller
Coding: Discription:
…N Pressure controller with adjustable pressure. The pressure controller automatically maintains a
constant system pressure independently of the required delivery flow. Therefore, it is suited to cons-
tant pressure systems where differing delivery flows are required or for efficient pressure limitation
of a hydraulic system.
…Nb Coding Nb with external feedback of the pump pressure to compensate for a pressure loss in the
pressure line.
…LSN Load-sensing controller with pressure limitation. Stand-by pressure adjustable from 15 ... 35 bar.
Default differential pressure setting: 27 bar
…LSNb Coding LSNb with external feedback of the pump pressure to compensate for a pressure loss in the
pressure line.
Main characters V80ML-200
Description Variable displacement axial piston pump
Mounting Flange mounting or foot bracket
Surface Temporarily protected by oil film
Direction of rotating Clockwise or counter clockwise
Installation position Any, if vertical -> deairing line
Ports Suction port
Pressure port
Drain port
Deairing port
Hydraulic fluid Hydraulic oil: according to DIN 51 524 Part 1 to 3; ISO VG 10 to 68 according to DIN 51 519
Viscosity range: min. approx. 10; max. approx. 1000 mm²/s
Optimal operating range: 16 to 35 mm²/s
Also suitable for biologically degradable pressure fluids type HEPG (polyalkalene glycol) and HEES
(synthetic ester) at operating temperatures up to approx. +70°C.
HFC pressure fluids (water glycol) (house flushing requested)
Temperature Ambient approx. -40 to +60°C, oil: -25 to +80°C, pay attention to the viscosity range!
Start temperature: down to -40°C is permissible (observe start-viscosity!), as long as the steady-sta-